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KEY FEATURES

One to One Interaction

7 Sectional & 4 Full Length Test 

250+ Approx Live Class

Test Paper Evaluation by Facuilty itself

Continuous Performance Assessment

High Quality Study Material

Based on Current Trends in BPSC

Personal Guidance Under Mentors

Prelims Special Batch

Essay Special Batch

Mentorship Programme 

Prelims Test Series

COURSE OFFERINGSCOURSE OFFERINGS



Questions Marks

Section I

SectionII

Section-III

Attempt 1 out of 4 topics

Attempt 1 out of 4 topics

Attempt 1 out of 4 topics
(Bihar Specific Topics)

100

100

100

Marks

Section I

SectionII

Section-III

General Studies-I General Studies-II

History and Culture 

Current Events of National and
International Importance 

Statistical Analysis Graphs
and Diagrams

Indian polity

Indian Economy and
Geography of India

Science and Technology

38×3=114

38×3=114

36×2=72

NOTE:-

PATTERN OF MAINS QUESTION PAPERS PATTERN OF MAINS QUESTION PAPERS 
GENERAL STUDIES-I AND GENERAL STUDIES- II  

ESSAY



SUBJECT MARKSTOTAL QUESTION 

General Studies 150 150 2 Hours

Negative Marking

Mode of Exam

Nature oF Exam

One third

Offline

Objective 

DURATION 

BPSC PRELIMS EXAM PATTERN

68th BPSC

Unreserved

Unreserved (Fe)

EWS

EWS (Fe)

BC

BC (Fe)

EBC

EBC (Fe)

SC

SC (Fe)

ST

ST (Fe)

91.67

84

86.67

77.67

88.67

80.67

84.67

74.67

75

61.33

79.33

54

91

84

87.25

81.25

87.75

80

86.50

76.75

79.25

66.50

74

65.75

69th BPSCCategory

PREVIOUS YEAR PRELIMS CUTOFF



PREVIOUS YEAR MAINS CUTOFF

Category

Unreserved

Unreserved (Fe)

EWS

EWS (Fe)

BC

BC (Fe)

EBC

EBC (Fe)

SC

SC (Fe)

ST

ST (Fe)

454

442

428

412

437

426

415

400

384

374

398

-

537

518

532

514

537

516

518

501

497

473

475

-

471

460

447

434

452

443

437

419

408

391

416

383

553

535

553

535

550

532

541

526

510

501

507

474

Final
Exam

Written
Exam

Final
Exam

Written
Exam

68th BPSC 67th BPSC

NATURE MARKSSUBJECT DURATION 

General Hindi

General Studies- I

GeneralStudies-II

Essay 

Optional Paper 

Qualifying & Subjective

Subjective

Subjective

Subjective

Qualifying & Objective

100

300

300

300

100

3 Hours

3 Hours 

3 Hours

3 Hours

2 Hours

BPSC MAINS EXAM PATTERN



IMPORTANT

BPSC PRELIMS SYLLABUS

BPSC INTERVIEW



Educational Qualification: Agraduate degree from a government recognised university.

Age Limit: 

General Category (Male)-37 years

General Category (Female)-40 years

Backward Class/ Extremely

Backward Class (Male/Female) - 40 Years

Schedule Caste / Schedule Tribes (Male/Female) - 42 years

ELIGIBILITY

PRELIMS MAINS INTERVIEW

EXAM PATTERN

General Studies 
150 Marks

Hindi (100Marks)
(Qualifying)

General Studies 
600 Marks

Essay 
300 Marks

Optional (100 Marks)
(Qualifying)

Paper- I
(300 Marks)

Paper- II
(300 Marks)



Botany

Sociology

Philosophy

Anthropology 

English Language and Literature

Public Administration

Mechanical Engineering

Maithili Language and Literature

Labour and Social Welfare

Persian Language and Literature

Geography

Chemistry

Management

Political Science & International Relation

Geology

Electrical Engineering

Zoology

Law

Mathematics

Statistics

Bangla Language and Literature

History

Mechanical Engineering

Maithili Language and Literature

Labour and Social Welfare

Persian Language and Literature

Physics 

Economics

Arabic Language and Literature 

Urdu Language and Literature 

Psychology 

Electrical Engineering

Sanskrit Language and Literature Civil Engineering 

BPSC OPTIONAL SUBJECTS

SCAN QR CODE 

FOR ADMISSION 



BPSC MAINS SYLLABUS 

SUBJECT SYLLABUS 

General Hindi Essay
Grammar
Syntax
Summarisation

Modern History of Indian and Indian Culture

Modern History of Bihar
➤ Expansion of western education (including
technical)
➤ Bihar's role in freedom struggle of India.
➤ Santhal uprising, Birsa movement
➤ Revolt of 1857 in Bihar, Champaran Satyagraha
➤ Quit India movement
➤ Maurya Art, PalArt, Patna Qulam Paintings

Current events of National and International
Importance
Statistical Analysis, Diagrams and Graphs
Questions related to Gandhi, Nehru and Tagore

General Studies
Paper-I

General Studies
Paper-II

Indian Polity
➤ Questions on political system in India including
Bihar

Indian Economy and Geography of India
➤ Planning in India
➤ Physical, economic and social geography in India

The role and impact of science and technology in
the development of India and Bihar.

The Syllabus of optional subjects will be same as
that of the three-year honours course of Patna
University.

Essay

Optional Paper

Essay related to Social, economic, political,
religious and administrative issues.
Moral, Philosophical and hypothetical issues
Essays related to problems, solutions and
possibilities in Bihar
Essays related to popular proverbs and sayings of
Bihar


