





SAMBHAVAM IAS

IN COLLABORATION WITH

IAS MANTRA

Launches

70th BPSC PRELIMS CRASH COURSE



OUR FACULTIES



Ashirwad Sir Sci&Tech, CA



Sanjay Thakur Sir Polity



Sanjeev Pandey Sir History



Ajit Tiwari Sir Indian Geography



Anuradha Rani Bihar Special



Kumar Abhishek Sir CSAT



Sumit Sharma Sir World Geography



Pooja Bhagat General Science

COURSE OFFERINGS

Prelims Special Batch

Essay Special Batch

Mentorship Programme

Prelims Test Series



KEY FEATURES

- One to One Interaction
- 7 Sectional & 4 Full Length Test
- 250+ Approx Live Class
- Test Paper Evaluation by Facuilty itself
- Continuous Performance Assessment
- High Quality Study Material
- Based on Current Trends in BPSC
- Personal Guidance Under Mentors



PATTERN OF MAINS QUESTION PAPERS

GENERAL STUDIES-I AND GENERAL STUDIES-II

	General Studies-I	General Studies-II	Marks
Section I	History and Culture	Indian polity	38×3=114
SectionII	Current Events of National and International Importance	Indian Economy and Geography of India	38×3=114
Section-III	Statistical Analysis Graphs and Diagrams	Science and Technology	36×2=72

NOTE:-

- Section I and Section II of G.S.- I and G.S. II both have three Questions each while Section III has only two Questions.
- First Question of each section of G.S. I and G.S. II consists of five short questions comprising of 6/7/8 marks.
- Second and third Question of Section I and Section II and Second question of Section III contains two options (a) and (b), out of which the candidate have to attempt any one question.

ESSAY

	Questions	Marks
Section I	Attempt 1 out of 4 topics	100
SectionII	Attempt 1 out of 4 topics	100
Section-III	Attempt 1 out of 4 topics (Bihar Specific Topics)	100

BPSC PRELIMS EXAM PATTERN

			100
SUBJECT	TOTAL QUESTION	MARKS	DURATION
General Studies	150	150	2 Hours
Negative Marking		One third	
Mode of Exam		Offline	
Nature oF Exam		Objective	

PREVIOUS YEAR PRELIMS CUTOFF

Category	69th BPSC	68th BPSC
Unreserved	91.67	91
Unreserved (Fe)	84	84
EWS	86.67	87.25
EWS (Fe)	77.67	81.25
ВС	88.67	87.75
BC (Fe)	80.67	80
EBC	84.67	86.50
EBC (Fe)	74.67	76.75
sc	75	79.25
SC (Fe)	61.33	66.50
ST	79.33	74
ST (Fe)	54	65.75

BPSC MAINS EXAM PATTERN

SUBJECT	NATURE	MARKS	DURATION
General Hindi	Qualifying & Subjective	100	3 Hours
General Studies- I	Subjective	300	3 Hours
GeneralStudies-II	Subjective	300	3 Hours
Essay	Subjective	300	3 Hours
Optional Paper	Qualifying & Objective	100	2 Hours

PREVIOUS YEAR MAINS CUTOFF

67th BPSC

Category	Written Exam	Final Exam	Written Exam	Final Exam
Unreserved	454	537	471	553
Unreserved (Fe)	442	518	460	535
EWS	428	532	447	553
EWS (Fe)	412	514	434	535
ВС	437	537	452	550
BC (Fe)	426	516	443	532
EBC	415	518	437	541
EBC (Fe)	400	501	419	526
SC	384	497	408	510
SC (Fe)	374	473	391	501
ST	398	475	416	507
ST (Fe)	-	-	383	474

IMPORTANT

- Only the marks of General Studies I, General Studies II and Essay Paper are added to prepare the merit list for mains i.e. the mains exam consists of total 900 marks.
- It will be mandatory to score 30 percent marks in General Hindi, but these marks is not counted for the purpose of determining merit.
- It will be mandatory to score minimum marks determined by the BPSC in the optional paper i.e. General Category-40%, Backward Class-36.5%, Extremely Backward Class-34%, Scheduled Class/Tribe, Women and Physically Handicapped-32%. The marks obtained in optional paper will not be counted for determining the merit.

BPSC PRELIMS SYLLABUS

- Current Events of national and international importance.
- History of India and salient features of History of Bihar, Indian National Movement and Role of Bihar. Questions about the nature and character of the 19th century resurgence, nationalism growth and independence attainment with special emphasis on Bihar.
- General Science
- General Geography (including Physical, Social and Economic Geography) and geographical division of Bihar and its major river systems.
- Indian Polity:- Indian Political system, Community Development Panchayati Raj and Planning in India and Bihar.
- Indian Economy, Major changed in the economy of Bihar in the post-independence period.
- General Mental Ability.

BPSC INTERVIEW

- Candidates who have qualified BPSC Mains Exam are called for the Interview. The
 objective of conducting Interview is to check the personal suitability of the candidate in the
 state civil services. BPSC Interview consists of 120 marks.
- Thereafter, the marks of Mains and Interview are added to prepare the final merit list (out of 1020 marks)

ELIGIBILITY

• Educational Qualification: Agraduate degree from a government recognised university.

Age Limit:

- General Category (Male)-37 years
- General Category (Female)-40 years
- Backward Class/ Extremely
- Backward Class (Male/Female) 40 Years

(300 Marks)

• Schedule Caste / Schedule Tribes (Male/Female) - 42 years

EXAM PATTERN PRELIMS MAINS INTERVIEW General Studies 150 Marks **General Studies** Essay 600 Marks 300 Marks Optional (100 Marks) Hindi (100Marks) (Qualifying) (Qualifying) Paper- II Paper- I

(300 Marks)

BPSC OPTIONAL SUBJECTS

Botany	Zoology
Sociology	Law
Philosophy	Mathematics
Anthropology	Statistics
English Language and Literature	Bangla Language and Literature
Public Administration	History
Electrical Engineering	Electrical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering	Mechanical Engineering
Maithili Language and Literature	Maithili Language and Literature
Labour and Social Welfare	Labour and Social Welfare
Persian Language and Literature	Persian Language and Literature
Geography	Physics
Chemistry	Economics
Management	Arabic Language and Literature
Political Science & International Relation	Urdu Language and Literature
Geology	Psychology
Sanskrit Language and Literature	Civil Engineering

FOR ADMISSION
SCAN QR CODE



BPSC MAINS SYLLABUS		
SUBJECT	SYLLABUS	
General Hindi	EssayGrammarSyntaxSummarisation	
General Studies Paper-I	 Modern History of Indian and Indian Culture Modern History of Bihar Expansion of western education (including technical) Bihar's role in freedom struggle of India. Santhal uprising, Birsa movement Revolt of 1857 in Bihar, Champaran Satyagraha Quit India movement Maurya Art, PalArt, Patna Qulam Paintings Current events of National and International Importance Statistical Analysis, Diagrams and Graphs Questions related to Gandhi, Nehru and Tagore 	
General Studies Paper-II	 Indian Polity Questions on political system in India including Bihar Indian Economy and Geography of India Planning in India Physical, economic and social geography in India The role and impact of science and technology in the development of India and Bihar. 	
Essay	 Essay related to Social, economic, political, religious and administrative issues. Moral, Philosophical and hypothetical issues Essays related to problems, solutions and possibilities in Bihar Essays related to popular proverbs and sayings of Bihar 	
Optional Paper	The Syllabus of optional subjects will be same as that of the three-year honours course of Patna University.	